RESOLUTION 09-04-13-08

WHEREAS, pursuant to Code of Alabama — (2006 Edition)Chapter 22-20-4 and State
Health Department Policy #95-30, Mary Jo Bailey has made application to the Shelby
County Commussion for a private family cemetery consisting of approximately 0.13 ac. of

land; and

WHEREAS, the County Commission has referred this application to the Shelby County
Health Department for investigation; and

WHEREAS, the Shelby County Health Department has made the investigation and
recommends approval as per letter dated March 25, 2009.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that upon payment of required fees, to Probate
office for recording, the Shelby County Commission does hereby approve “The Linholm

Family Cemetery”.

CERTIFICATE

l, the undersigned, Administrative Assistant to the County Manager, Shelby
County, Alabama, keeper and Custodian of the official records and Minutes of the
Shelby County Commission, the governing body of said county, do hereby certify
that this Resolution, inclusive, is a true, exact, correct and complete copy of
Resolution No. 09-04-13-08 heretofore adopted at a Regular Meeting of the
Shelby County Commission held on March 13, 2009, as the same appears in the
official records and minutes of the said County Commission; | do hereby further
certify that said Resolution has not been withdrawn, amended, modified or
changed in any way since it's adoption as aforesaid and that it remains valid and

In full force and effect.

Witness my signature, in the capacity noted, under the Seal of said Shelby
County Commission, this 13th day of April 13, 2009.

o
gl /N ‘/id‘u_i.’.
Administratjve Assisfant ‘ the County Manager

(SEAL}
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Mr. Robert Kelley
Environmental Services

504 Highway 70
Columbiana, AL 35051

And

Shelby County Commission
Columbiana, AL 35051

Please grant me permission to establish the LINHOLM FAMILY
CEMETARY. This cemetery will be located at 503 Butter Cup
Drive, Montevallo (Pea Ridge), Shelby County, Alabama. I, Mary
Jo Bailey, do presently own the .13 acres for the location of the

cemetery.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance concerning this
request.

e

Mary Jo Bailey

P.O. Box 288, Shelby, AL 35143
Office Phone: 205.669.7858
Home Phone: 205.669.4015

Email: jo@shelbybaptist.org
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DEPARTMENT OF PuBLic HEALTH

DonaLp E. WiLLiamsoN, M.D. « StaTE HEALTH OFFICER

SHELBY CounTYy HEALTH DEPARTMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL DI1VISION
March 25, 2009

Mr. Robert E. Kelley, Environmental Manager
Environmental Department, Shelby County
5100 Highway 70

Columbiana Al 35051

RE: Linholm Family Cemetery, Butter Cup Drive, Pea Ridge

Dear Mr. Kelley:

Pursuant to Code of Alabama (2006 Edition) Chapter 22-20-4 and State Health
Department Policy #95-30 the Shelby County Health Department conducted a site visit
on March 13. 2009 to the referenced site to evaluate soil conditions related to human
burial plots. The soil at the site meets the requirements required by ADPH Policy #95-30

for burial plots.

If you have any questions call me at 620-1650.

Sincerely,
Larry W. Rush

Director Onsite Sewage

2000 County Services Drive, P.O. Box 846, Pelham, Alabama 35124
205/620-1650 * 205/664-2470 * Facsimile: 205/664-3411
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DRAWN BY

l, Rodney Y. Shifiett, o Registered Professional Land Surveyor in the State of Alaboma do hereby certify
that this 5 a true and correct plot of my survey os shown hareon. Thot there are no visible
encroachments of eny kind upon the subject lot except as shown hereon, excluding utllity service {ines,
wires or pipes that serve the subject iot only that are within dedicated eassments or rights of way. That
steel comers hove been found or installed ot all lot comers. | further certify that this survey and  this
piot meet the minimum technical standards for the proctice of lond surveying in the State of ‘Alabamae,
_the correct legal description being as foliows: | T |

RODNEY SHIFL

A Parcel of land situoted in the NE 1/4 of the NW 1 /% of Section 15, Township 22 South, Ronge 4 West, . | . L
Sheldby County, Aleboma, and being more particularly described as follows: - | | !

Commence at the NE Gomer of above sold {/4—1/4; thence S76°1B'41°W, a distance of 427.07 to the
POINT OF BEGINMING; thence S70°27'S5"W, .o distance of 72.82'; thence S20°35°06"E, o distonce of B1.57"
M@@o@ z.ﬂ..i_n.:__,.m. a distonce of ﬂu.uo.... thence N2072Z'19™W, o distance of 71.77" to the POINT OF -

Said Parcs containing Q.13 acres, ‘mere or less.

| further certify that 1 have consulted the Federal Insurance Rate Map Am._..w.g.v Community Panel #01117C

-oamoc..Ngo.-..x..‘aaﬁwnmmnﬁq_ﬂvﬂ.mw.nooon:a*ﬁa::a.:._oﬁﬁzmngﬁanmﬂ&mavnﬂn&n_og 12._._.@39
Flood Hazard Zone. - . - . - .

NOTE: - .
This Parcel shown ond described herein may be subject to setbacks, easements, zoning and restrictions
that may be found in the Probate Office of said County. .
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